
 

 

 

  

  
 

 

 

 

AD HOC SENIOR/RECREATION CENTER 

COMMITTEE AGENDA 

151 Martin Street 

Birmingham, MI 48009 

 

NOTICE OF REGULAR IN-PERSON MEETINGS 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the meetings of the Ad Hoc 
Senior/Recreation Center Committee will take place: 

• Wednesday, April 24, 2024 

• Wednesday, May 1, 2024 

• Wednesday, May 8, 2024 

• Wednesday, May 15, 2024 

• Wednesday, May 22, 2024 

• Wednesday, May 29, 2024 

• Wednesday, June 12, 2024 

• Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

• Wednesday, June 26, 2024 

• Wednesday, July 10, 2024 

• Wednesday, July 24, 2024 

 
All meetings will be held in the City Commission 

Room at the Municipal Building, 151 Martin 

Street, Birmingham, MI 48009. 
All meetings will begin at 3:00 p.m. 

 
SHOULD YOU WISH TO PARTICIPATE, you are invited 

to attend the meeting in person or virtually through  
ZOOM: https://bhamgov-

org.zoom.us/j/81985761455  

MEETING ID: 81985761455 
 

You may also present your written statement to the 
committee: 

City of Birmingham 151 Martin Street, P.O. Box 3001, 

Birmingham, Michigan 48012-3001 prior to the 
meeting.  

 
THIS NOTICE IS GIVEN in accordance with Public Act 

267 of 1976 Open Meetings Act. 
 

NOTICE: Individuals requiring accommodations, such as mobility, visual, 
hearing, interpreter or other assistance, for effective participation in this 
meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (248) 530-1880 (voice), 
or (248) 644-5115 (TDD) at least one day in advance to request mobility, 

visual, hearing or other assistance. Las personas que requieren 
alojamiento, tales como servicios de interpretación, la participación 

efectiva en esta reunión deben ponerse en contacto con la Oficina del 

Secretario Municipal al (248) 530-1880 por lo menos el día antes 
de la reunión pública. (Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964). 
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